Decrease in other comprehensive income that will not be reclassified to profit

or loss 1,557

The adjustment has been applied as of the beginning of the earliest period presented and has been
consistently applied throughout all relevant prior periods. The cumulative effect of the adjustment is
reflected in the opening balances of equity for the earliest period presented.

Management believes that this change provides a more faithful representation of the consolidated
financial position of the Group and of its consolidated financial performance. The impact on
the comparative financial statements is disclosed for the benefit of stakeholders and to ensure
transparency in our financial reporting. This adjustment does not impact the current year’s
consolidated financial statements.

The following tables disclose the adjustment that have been made by the directors of the Group to
each of the line items in the consolidated statements of profit or loss and comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2023, and the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31
December 2023 and 1 January 2023.

As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustment Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Year ended 31 December 2023
Other gains and losses, net 6,034 1,557 7,591
Loss for the year (23,270) 1,557 (21,713)

Attributable to:
Owners of the Company (23,222) 1,557 (21,665)

Financial assets at FVOCI:
Change in fair value 6,532 (1,557) 4,975

Other comprehensive income for the
year, net of tax (13,008) (1,557) (14,565)

Loss per share – Basic and diluted
(HK cents) (0.51) 0.03 (0.48)

– 27 –

As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustment Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

As at 31 December 2023
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Financial assets at FVOCI 274,261 (156,951) 117,310
Financial assets at FVTPL – 156,951 156,951

Total non-current assets 804,088 – 804,088

As previously
reported

Prior year
adjustment Restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

As at 1 January 2023
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Financial assets at FVOCI 267,729 (155,394) 112,335
Financial assets at FVTPL – 155,394 155,394

Total non-current assets 857,866 – 857,866

4. SEGMENT REPORTING

(a) Reportable segments

The Group determines its operating segments based on the reports reviewed by the chief operating
decision maker that are used to make strategic decisions. The chief operating decision maker has
been identified as the executive directors.

An operating segment is a component of the Group that is engaged in business activities from
which the Group may earn revenue and incur expenses, and is identified on the basis of the internal
management reporting information that is provided to and regularly reviewed by the executive
directors in order to allocate resources and assess performance of the segment.